MACA CANCER 200 May Post-Ride VIP Oasis Promotion

Terms and Conditions

- Entry into the MACA CANCER 200 May Post-Ride VIP Oasis Promotion ("Promotion")
 is deemed to be an acceptance of these Conditions of Entry. Information on how to
 enter the Promotion and prizes associated with the Promotion form part of these
 Conditions of Entry.
- 2. The Promoter in all States and Territories is Harry Perkins Institute of Medical Research 6 Verdun Street, Nedlands WA 6009 (ABN 16 823 190 402) (the Promoter).

HARRY PERKINS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL RESEARCH

ABN 16 823 190 402

Head Office

QQ Block QEII Medical Centre 6 Verdun Street, Nedlands WA 6009 Australia

PO Box 7214 Shenton Park WA 6008

T: +61 8 6151 0700 F: +61 8 6151 0701 reception@perkins.uwa.edu.au perkins.org.au

- 3. Entries for the Promotion commence on 00:01 Wednesday 1 May 2024 23:59 Friday 31 May 2024 ("Promotion Period").
- 4. Entry is open to registered MACA CANCER 200 participants ("Entrants") with over \$100 in total donations. Entrants must meet the fundraising minimum to be eligible for the prize, as per the agreed terms and condition of entry.
- 5. Entrants must register for the 2024 event and create a fundraising page via https://www.cancer200.org.au/.
- 6. A valid promotion entry of 1 applies to every participant with donations to a fundraising page in the promotion period.
- 7. One (1) winner will be the participant with the greatest sum of donations in the promotion period in each category: Individual rider, corporate team rider or Community Team rider.
- 8. The prize value is \$5000. Prize description: VIP area for friends and family at the Camfield on Sunday 13th October 2024. This service is supplied and is valid with their Terms and Conditions of service.
- 9. Harry Perkins Institute of Medical Research takes no responsibility for the actions or quality of the service or prize provided.
- 10. Calculations will be verified on Tuesday 4th June 2023 at the Harry Perkins Institute of Medical Research, 6 Verdun Street, Nedlands WA 6009.
- 11. Winners will be notified by Friday 7th June via electronic media.
- 12. Winner is to arrange the prize delivery with Harry Perkins Institute of Medical Research, 6 Verdun Street, Nedlands WA 6009.
- 13. If for any reason this competition is not capable of being conducted by the Promoters as intended, for any cause beyond the reasonable control of the Promoter which in the Promoters' opinion affects the administration of the competition, security, fairness or integrity, the Promoters may in their sole discretion, cancel, modify or suspend the competition, subject to the approval of the Department of Local Government, Sport and Cultural industries, Racing, gaming and Liquor in Western Australia as may be required.
- 14. The Promoters' decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into, including in the event of a dispute.
